

bectu.org.uk

PRODUCTION TRANSPORT RATE CARD

Please use this rate card as a guide to minimum rates of pay that would be acceptable as a Unit Driver. Any additional hours/overtime worked should be paid in line with the overtime figures overleaf.

PRODUCTIONS BELOW £850k & COMMERCIALS

Rates and hours to be negotiated with Unit Driver.

BECTU PRODUCTION TRANSPORT

MID-BUDGET (£850k to £3m) TV DRAMA RATES

VALID FROM 1 JANUARY 2021

UNIT DRIVER	BASE	INCLUDING HOLIDAYS
Hour - Base Rate	£16.55	£18.34
12-hour day	£198.60	£220.00
60-hour week	£993.05	£1,100.00
Overtime – 1.5T hour rate	£24.84	£27.51
Overtime – 2T hour rate	£33.11	£36.68

BOX MONEY*

PER DAY: Vehicle: £10 Phone: £2 **PER WEEK:** Vehicle: £50 Phone: £10

^{*}Fuel/carwash charges are not included in the Box Money and should be paid accordingly on proof of receipt.

Drivers are advised to keep labour rates separate from other charges such as equipment hire and box rates (a fee for your tool kit).

If you do a deal, we advise you to maintain the labour rate on the invoice and discount the equipment.

BECTU PRODUCTION TRANSPORT HIGH BUDGET (£3m and above) TV DRAMA RATES

VALID FROM 1 JANUARY 2021

UNIT DRIVER	BASE	INCLUDING HOLIDAYS
Hour - Base Rate	£18.06	£20.00
12-hour day	£216.66	£240.00
60-hour week	£1,083.33	£1,200.00
Overtime – 1.5T hour rate	£27.09	£30.00
Overtime – 2T hour rate	£36.11	£40.00

BOX MONEY*

PER DAY: Vehicle: £10 Phone: £2 **PER WEEK:** Vehicle: £50 Phone: £10

*Fuel/carwash charges are not included in the Box Money and should be paid accordingly on proof of receipt.

Drivers are advised to keep labour rates separate from other charges such as equipment hire and box rates (a fee for your tool kit).

If you do a deal, we advise you to maintain the labour rate on the invoice and discount the equipment.

BECTU PRODUCTION TRANSPORT FEATURE FILM RATES

VALID FROM 1 JANUARY 2021

UNIT DRIVER	BASE	INCLUDING HOLIDAYS
Hour - Base Rate	£20.31	£22.50
12-hour day	£243.75	£270.00
60-hour week	£1,218.75	£1,350.00
Overtime – 1.5T hour rate	£30.47	£33.75
Overtime – 2T hour rate	£40.62	£45.00

BOX MONEY*

PER DAY: Vehicle: £10 Phone: £2 **PER WEEK:** Vehicle: £50 Phone: £10

Bectu, 373-377 Clapham Road, London SW9 9BT Tel: 020 7346 0900 bectu.org.uk

^{*}Fuel/carwash charges are not included in the Box Money and should be paid accordingly on proof of receipt.

Drivers are advised to keep labour rates separate from other charges such as equipment hire and box rates (a fee for your tool kit).

If you do a deal, we advise you to maintain the labour rate on the invoice and discount the equipment.